Come As You Are — Deo Cream OW
1-94.135.01

Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
A Dermosoft anisate
A Keltrol T Plus
A Amaze Nordic Barley
B Axol C 62 Pellets MB
B Polyfix ZRC 25 EC
B Tegosoft AC MB
B CutiBiome CLR™
B Dermosoft GMCY MB
B Dermofeel TEC eco
B Tegin M Pellets MB
C Deionized Water
C Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur.
C NovaPowder
D MultiMoist CLR™
D ProRenew Complex CLR™
D Belides™ ORG
E Citric Acid Anhydrous

US INCI
Water
Sodium Anisate
Xanthan Gum
Hordeum Vulgare (Barley) Powder
Glyceryl Stearate Citrate

Water

Zinc Ricinoleate

Tetrasodium Glutamate Diacetate
Propylene Glycol

Isoamyl Cocoate

Octyldodecanol

Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil
Piper Nigrum Seed Extract

Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract

Glyceryl Caprylate
Triethyl Citrate
Glyceryl Stearate
Water

Glycerin

Kaolin
Corn Starch Modified
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil

Fructooligosaccharides
Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Lactococcus Ferment Lysate
Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract
Citric Acid

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
Evonik
CP Kelco
Nouryon
Evonik

Schill & Seilacher

Evonik

CLR

Evonik
Evonik
Evonik

N.A.

Gustav Heess

The Innovation
Company

CLR

CLR
CLR
N.A.

% Material
60.09
0.05
0.30
3.00
5.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

1.00
2.00
4.00
1.00
3.00

2.00

3.00

3.00
3.00
0.56
100.00

Mix A, heat up A/B to 78°C separately. Add B to A while stirring and homogenize for 3 minutes. Cool down while stirring. Predisperse phase
C and add it while stirring below 40°C. Add D in this order, homogenize for a short moment and adjust pH value to 4.7-5 with E.

Directions for use:

Take a pea-sized amount of deodorant cream per armpit and massage in well.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.
This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



