

Come As You Are – Deo Cream OW I-94.135.01

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	60.09
A	Dermosoft anisate	Sodium Anisate	Evonik	0.05
A	Keltrol T Plus	Xanthan Gum	CP Kelco	0.30
A	Amaze Nordic Barley	Hordeum Vulgare (Barley) Powder	Nouryon	3.00
В	Axol C 62 Pellets MB	Glyceryl Stearate Citrate	Evonik	5.00
В	Polyfix ZRC 25 EC	Water Zinc Ricinoleate Tetrasodium Glutamate Diacetate Propylene Glycol	Schill & Seilacher	3.00
В	Tegosoft AC MB	Isoamyl Cocoate	Evonik	3.00
В	CutiBiome CLR™	Octyldodecanol Leptospermum Scoparium Branch/Leaf Oil Piper Nigrum Seed Extract Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract	CLR	3.00
В	Dermosoft GMCY MB	Glyceryl Caprylate	Evonik	1.00
В	Dermofeel TEC eco	Triethyl Citrate	Evonik	2.00
В	Tegin M Pellets MB	Glyceryl Stearate	Evonik	4.00
С	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	1.00
С	Glycerol 85%, vegetable Ph. Eur.	Glycerin	Gustav Heess	3.00
С	NovaPowder	Kaolin Corn Starch Modified Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil	The Innovation Company	2.00
D	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
D	ProRenew Complex CLR™	Lactococcus Ferment Lysate	CLR	3.00
D	Belides™ ORG	Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract	CLR	3.00
E	Citric Acid Anhydrous	Citric Acid	N.A.	0.56
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Mix A, heat up A/B to 78°C separately. Add B to A while stirring and homogenize for 3 minutes. Cool down while stirring. Predisperse phase C and add it while stirring below 40°C. Add D in this order, homogenize for a short moment and adjust pH value to 4.7-5 with E.

Directions for use:

Take a pea-sized amount of deodorant cream per armpit and massage in well.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com